FORM PTO-1595	
1-31-92	

COLLARD & ROE, P.C. Fax:516-365-9805 Mar 5 2008 03:11pm P002/003 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1-31-92	PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
BEUMER Maschinenfabrik GmbH & Co.	KG Name: <u>BEUMER GmbH & Co. KG</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Oelder Strasse 40 59269 Beckum, Germany	
X AssignmentMerger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: February 8, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 6,615,974 issued September 9, 2003 U.S. Patent No. 6,874,614 issued April 5, 2005 nal numbers attached?Yes _x No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:2	
should be mailed:		
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic copy of the original document. Erederick I. Dorchak		
Frederick J. Dorchak Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
R/PresenverS/SCHOL2 1/Assignment Recordation .wpd	/ Total number of pages including cover she p Ataphrens, p and document: <u>2</u> REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0766	

ASSIGNMENT

ÜBERTRAGUNGSERKLÄRUNG

The undersigned

Die Unterzeichnende

BEUMER Maschinenfabrik GmbH & Co. KG Oelder Str. 40, 59269 Beckum

is owner of the following European patent(s)/ patent application(s):

ist Inhaberin des (der) folgenden US Patente(s)/Patentanmeldung(en):

US-Patent No. 6,615,974 US-Patent No. 6,874,614

The undersigned assigns the patent(s)/patent application(s) together with all appertaining rights and obligations to the new owner, the company:

Sie überträgt hierdurch das (die) Patent(e)/Patentanmeldung(en) mit allen dazugehörigen Rechten und Pflichten auf die neue Inhaberin, die Firma:

BEUMER GmbH & Co. KG Oelder Str. 40, 59269 Beckum

patent(s)/patent application(s) shall be prosecuted for the Assignee.

and states its consent that the above referred und erklärt sich damit einverstanden, daß das (die) Patent(e)/Patentanmeldung(en) umgeschrieben werden.

BEUMER Maschinenfabrik GmbH & Co. KG

Beckum, 08.02.2008 Place/Date

Name und Funktion (in Druckbuchstaben)

.....

Dr. Christoph Beumen $\left(e_{0} + e_{0} e_{0} e_{0} \right)$ Chairman and CEO

PATENT REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0767



COLLARD & ROE, P.C. PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT ATTORNEYS 1077 Northern Boulevard Roslyn, New York 11576 (516) 365-9802 FAX (516) 365-9805

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE: March 5, 2008

NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER PAGE: <u>3</u>

TO: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

FAX NO.: 571-273-0140

FROM: COLLARD & ROE, P.C.

RE: U.S. Patent No. 6,615,974 and U.S. Patent No. 6.874,614 Applicant: Richard SCHOLZ and Heino HEITPLATZ) (Our Reference: SCHOLZ - 1 and HEITPLATZ - 1)

If you do not receive all of the pages, please call the above phone number as soon as possible.

MESSAGE:

Enclosed please find an Assignment Recordation cover sheet with an executed Assignment for the identified application.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the <u>\$80.00</u> fee in connection with this recordal to Deposit Account No. 03-2468.

emm Enclosures

Respectfully submitted COLLARD & ROE Frederick J. Doi Reg. No. 29,298

This message is intended only for the use of the addressee, and may contain material which is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 03/05/2008